-

* Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and
172(8) of the Insclvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31{4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.17 (Scot)

R4.31

For Official Use

Company Number

| 5C2224

25

]

A and J Data Limited

weé Robert W Barclay
17 Rothesay Place
Edinburgh

EH3 75Q

the liquidator(s) of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act is deemed, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to
have been held on 5 October, 2010 and l/we attach a copy of the report which was laid

before the meeting.

No quorum was present at the meeting

| was released as liquidator

Signed M J (Z‘“Qq Date S oJa.L‘, ZosO

J

4013885
A and J Data Limited

Robert VW Barclay
PKF (UK) LLP

17 Rothesay Place
Edinburgh

EH3 75Q

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technelogy Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use

Liquidation Section ~ Post Room

\
AN

08/10/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE

|




A and J Data Limited ["the Company"]
In Liquidation

Final Report to Meeting of Creditors of the Company
held on 5 October, 2010 at 11am
within the offices of PKF {UK) LLP, 16/17 Rothesay Place, Edinburgh, EH3 75Q

|, Robert W Barclay was appointed Liquidator of the above Company on 22 December 2008 by
Resolution of a Meeting of Creditors held that day.

Steps were taken to realise the assets of the Company, particularly the outstanding debts.
Employees' claims were dealt with and forwarded to the Department and Trade and Industry.

| carried out my statutory duties as Liquidator of the Company, collating and producing the relevant
returns for PAYE and VAT, and sending these to the relevant Government Departments.

When it was clear that the assets had been realised and there were no funds available for any class of
creditor, steps were taken to conclude the Liquidation and the final meeting of the Company’s creditors

was convened.

As there were no further matters to be dealt with, it was deemed that | be released from my

appointment as Liquidator.

Robert W Barclay
Liquidator

PKF (UK} LLP

Accountants & business advisers
17 Rothesay Place

Edinburgh

EH3 75Q

S100(FMoC)




